

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4695 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,JAIPUR-II.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S APNA PRODUCTS

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite final opportunity granted to the respondent for filing statement of case within 35 days, till date, there is no compliance nor any steps have been taken in this behalf.

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has already been filed on record.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR